Mark O'Neill - President and Chief Executive Officer

Canadian Museum of History

Travel Expenses - as at December 31, 2019

Departure
Date

21-Jan-19
19-Mar-19

14-Apr-19

28-Apr-19

8-May-19

13-May-19

3-Jun-19

16-Jun-19

15-Aug-19
24-Aug-19
28-Aug-19

26-Sep-19

18-Nov-19

25-Nov-19

27-Nov-19

8-Dec-19

Return
Date

21-Jan-19
20-Mar-19

15-Apr-19

29-Apr-19

8-May-19

17-May-19

8-Jun-19

22-Jun-19

15-Aug-19
25-Aug-19
28-Aug-19

27-Sep-19

19-Nov-19

25-Nov-19

29-Nov-19

9-Dec-19

Destination
Toronto, ON
Ottawa, ON

Toronto, ON

Montreal, QC/Toronto, ON

Toronto, ON

Victoria, BC

Normandy, France

Quebec, QC/Toronto, ON

Toronto, ON
Dublin, IE
Toronto, ON

Ottawa, ON

Toronto, ON

Pembroke, ON

Ottawa, ON

Toronto, ON

Purpose of Travel

Represent the Museum at funeral.
Participate in the Board of Trustees meeting.
To attend meeting with the History Museums Network.

To attend public programming organized by the CMH : Entertaining at
the Real Downtown Abbey.

To attend the 2019 Mayor's Arts Lunch.

To attend the opening of Maya: The Great Jaguar Rises at the Royal
BC Museum.

To attend commemorative ceremonies for the 75th anniversary of D-

Day at Normandy organized by the Government of Canada at Juno
Beach.

Participate in the Board of Trustees meeting, the Multi-destination
Travel event and meet potential donors in Toronto.

To attend a meeting with a potential donor.
Presentation: A McGee exhibit for Dundalk.
To meet with the Chairman of Juno Beach Centre.

Participate in the Board of Trustees Strategic Retreat.

Key Note Speaker at a University Women's Club of Toronto event.

Key Note Speaker at Algonquin College - Pembroke: Speaker Series -
Stewarding Authenticity in the Digital Age.

Participate in the Board of Trustees meeting.

Various meetings in Toronto to discuss new landmark exhibition on
civil liberties in Canada.

Airfare
$508
S0

$441

$443

$268

$2,334

$1,731

$686

$748
$2,255
$430

$0

$323

$0

$0

$567

Other Meals and
Transportation Accommodation Incidentals

$0 $0 $62

$0 $152 $0

$0 $187 $75

$155 $731 $156

S0 S0 $18

S0 $1,206 $328

$0 $2,236 $1,304

$295 $2,017 $630

S0 S0 $36

$420 $276 $341

S0 $0 $0

S0 $152 S0

S0 $299 $85

$158 S0 S0

$0 $304 S0

$59 $532 $235

Other
Expenses

Total

$21 $591
$0 $152
$153 $857
$0 $1,485
$0 $286
$62 $3,930
$202 $5,472
$400 $4,028
$0 $784
$88 $3,380
$0 $430
$0 $152
$50 $757
$0 $158
$0 $304
$190 $1,582



Mark O'Neill - President and Chief Executive Officer
Canadian Museum of History

Travel Expenses - as at December 31, 2019

Departure Return Other Meals and Other
Date Date Destination Purpose of Travel Airfare Transportation Accommodation Incidentals Expenses Total

$10,737 $1,087 $8,092 $3,270 $1,166 $24,351




Hospitality Expenses - as at December 31, 2019

Date
17-Jan-19
7-Feb-19
25-Feb-19

19-Mar-19
10-Apr-19

13-Apr-19

26-Apr-19

27-Apr-19

27-Apr-19

29-Apr-19

7-May-19
22-May-19

23-May-19

5-Jun-19

2-Jul-19

9-Jul-19
27-Aug-19
28-Aug-19
24-Sep-19

3-Oct-19

8-Nov-19

21-Nov-19

6-Dec-19

Total

$56
$26
$40
$516
$15

$140

$116

$22

$207

$55

$142
$19

$27

$375

$38
$109
$80
$70
$21
$339

$300

$250

$39

$3,000

Location
Rideau Club - Ottawa, ON
Sodexo Quebec - Canadian Museum of History - Gatineau, QC
Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC
Le Cellier - Gatineau, QC
Voyageurs Cafeteria - Gatineau, QC

Hilton Lac Leamy - Gatineau, QC

Fairmont Chateau Laurier, Ottawa, ON

Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC

Les Fougeres - Chelsea, QC

Canoe - Toronto, ON

Play Food and Wine - Ottawa, ON
Voyageurs Cafeteria - Gatineau, QC

Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC

Juno Beach Centre - Normandy, FR

Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC
Hotel Le Germain - Ottawa, ON
Canadian War Museum - Ottawa, ON
Turtle Jacks - Burlingtson, ON
Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC
Divino - Ottawa, ON

Canadian War Museum - Ottawa, ON

Canadian Museum of History - Gatineau, QC

Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC

Description
Lunch - Museum Business
Lunch - Museum Business
Lunch - Museum Business
Dinner - Museum Business
Lunch - Museum Business

Dinner - Army Ball 2019

Dinner - CMH public programming with the Countess of Carnarvon

Lunch - CMH public programming with the Countess of Carnarvon

Dinner - CMH public programming with the Countess of Carnarvon

Lunch - CMH public programming with the Countess of Carnarvon

Lunch - Museum Business
Lunch - Museum Business

Lunch - Museum Business

Official dinner for the 75th anniversary of D-Day at Normandy

Lunch - Museum Business
Lunch - Museum Business
Lunch - Museum Business
Lunch - Museum Business
Lunch - Museum Business
Lunch - Museum Business
Dinner - Vimy Award Gala

College of Fellows Annual Dinner - Royal Canadian Geographical
Society

Lunch - Museum Business

# Attendees



