## Mark O'Neill - President and Chief Executive Officer Canadian Museum of History

## Travel Expenses - as at December 31, 2019

<u>Departure</u> <u>Date</u>	Return Date	<u>Destination</u>	Purpose of Travel	<u>Airfare</u>	Other Transportation	<u>Accommodation</u>	Meals and Incidentals	Other Expenses	<u>Total</u>
21-Jan-19	21-Jan-19	Toronto, ON	Represent the Museum at funeral.	\$508	\$0	\$0	\$62	\$21	\$591
19-Mar-19	20-Mar-19	Ottawa, ON	Participate in the Board of Trustees meeting.	\$0	\$0	\$152	\$0	\$0	\$152
14-Apr-19	15-Apr-19	Toronto, ON	To attend meeting with the History Museums Network.	\$441	\$0	\$187	\$75	\$153	\$857
28-Apr-19	29-Apr-19	Montreal, QC/Toronto, ON	To attend public programming organized by the CMH : Entertaining at the Real Downtown Abbey. $ \label{eq:continuous} % \begin{center} \end{center} % \begin$	\$443	\$155	\$731	\$156	\$0	\$1,485
8-May-19	8-May-19	Toronto, ON	To attend the 2019 Mayor's Arts Lunch.	\$268	\$0	\$0	\$18	\$0	\$286
13-May-19	17-May-19	Victoria, BC	To attend the opening of Maya: The Great Jaguar Rises at the Royal BC Museum.	\$2,334	\$0	\$1,206	\$328	\$62	\$3,930
3-Jun-19	8-Jun-19	Normandy, France	To attend commemorative ceremonies for the 75th anniversary of D- Day at Normandy organized by the Government of Canada at Juno Beach.	\$1,731	\$0	\$2,236	\$1,304	\$202	\$5,472
16-Jun-19	22-Jun-19	Quebec, QC/Toronto, ON	Participate in the Board of Trustees meeting, the Multi-destination Travel event and meet potential donors in Toronto.	\$686	\$295	\$2,017	\$630	\$400	\$4,028
15-Aug-19	15-Aug-19	Toronto, ON	To attend a meeting with a potential donor.	\$748	\$0	\$0	\$36	\$0	\$784
24-Aug-19	25-Aug-19	Dublin, IE	Presentation: A McGee exhibit for Dundalk.	\$2,255	\$420	\$276	\$341	\$88	\$3,380
28-Aug-19	28-Aug-19	Toronto, ON	To meet with the Chairman of Juno Beach Centre.	\$430	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$430
26-Sep-19	27-Sep-19	Ottawa, ON	Participate in the Board of Trustees Strategic Retreat.	\$0	\$0	\$152	\$0	\$0	\$152
18-Nov-19	19-Nov-19	Toronto, ON	Key Note Speaker at a University Women's Club of Toronto event.	\$323	\$0	\$299	\$85	\$50	\$757
25-Nov-19	25-Nov-19	Pembroke, ON	Key Note Speaker at Algonquin College - Pembroke: Speaker Series - Stewarding Authenticity in the Digital Age.	\$0	\$158	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$158
27-Nov-19	29-Nov-19	Ottawa, ON	Participate in the Board of Trustees meeting.	\$0	\$0	\$304	\$0	\$0	\$304
8-Dec-19	9-Dec-19	Toronto, ON	Various meetings in Toronto to discuss new landmark exhibition on civil liberties in Canada.	\$567	\$59	\$532	\$235	\$190	\$1,582

## Mark O'Neill - President and Chief Executive Officer Canadian Museum of History

Travel Expenses - as at December 31, 2019

<u>Departure</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Return</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Destination</u>	Purpose of Travel	<u>Airfare</u>	Other Transportation	Accommodation	<u>Meals and</u> <u>Incidentals</u>	Other Expenses	<u>Total</u>
				\$10,737	\$1,087	\$8,092	\$3,270	\$1,166	\$24,351

## Hospitality Expenses - as at December 31, 2019

<u>Date</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Description</u>	# Attendees
17-Jan-19	\$56	Rideau Club - Ottawa, ON	Lunch - Museum Business	1
7-Feb-19	\$26	Sodexo Quebec - Canadian Museum of History - Gatineau, QC	Lunch - Museum Business	1
25-Feb-19	\$40	Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC	Lunch - Museum Business	2
19-Mar-19	\$516	Le Cellier - Gatineau, QC	Dinner - Museum Business	8
10-Apr-19	\$15	Voyageurs Cafeteria - Gatineau, QC	Lunch - Museum Business	2
13-Apr-19	\$140	Hilton Lac Leamy - Gatineau, QC	Dinner - Army Ball 2019	1
26-Apr-19	\$116	Fairmont Chateau Laurier, Ottawa, ON	Dinner - CMH public programming with the Countess of Carnarvon	1
27-Apr-19	\$22	Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC	Lunch - CMH public programming with the Countess of Carnarvon	1
27-Apr-19	\$207	Les Fougeres - Chelsea, QC	Dinner - CMH public programming with the Countess of Carnarvon	4
29-Apr-19	\$55	Canoe - Toronto, ON	Lunch - CMH public programming with the Countess of Carnarvon	1
7-May-19	\$142	Play Food and Wine - Ottawa, ON	Lunch - Museum Business	3
22-May-19	\$19	Voyageurs Cafeteria - Gatineau, QC	Lunch - Museum Business	2
23-May-19	\$27	Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC	Lunch - Museum Business	1
5-Jun-19	\$375	Juno Beach Centre - Normandy, FR	Official dinner for the 75th anniversary of D-Day at Normandy	1
2-Jul-19	\$38	Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC	Lunch - Museum Business	2
9-Jul-19	\$109	Hotel Le Germain - Ottawa, ON	Lunch - Museum Business	2
27-Aug-19	\$80	Canadian War Museum - Ottawa, ON	Lunch - Museum Business	1
28-Aug-19	\$70	Turtle Jacks - Burlingtson, ON	Lunch - Museum Business	2
24-Sep-19	\$21	Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC	Lunch - Museum Business	1
3-Oct-19	\$339	Divino - Ottawa, ON	Lunch - Museum Business	3
8-Nov-19	\$300	Canadian War Museum - Ottawa, ON	Dinner - Vimy Award Gala	1
21-Nov-19	\$250	Canadian Museum of History - Gatineau, QC	College of Fellows Annual Dinner - Royal Canadian Geographical Society	1
6-Dec-19	\$39	Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC	Lunch - Museum Business	2
	\$3,000			

